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Invariant Site  Sigma-0 Statistics for Ascending/Descending,
Fore/Aft in HH/VV beams

    Site
Name

Sigma0
Max

Sigma0
Mean

Center
Lat

Center
Lon ScanDirBeam Node Sigma0

Std
Sigma0

Min
 BT
Min

 BT
Max

BT
Mean

   BT
Std

-5.69 -6.03ANT_1 -75.00 121.00 Inner ASC Fore 0.22-6.30 192.67 182.84 6.07176.51

-6.56 -8.04ANT_1 -75.00 121.00 Outer ASC Fore 0.89-9.64 228.51 206.21 13.59192.17
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Overall statistics for the  Static Parameters (Footprint-wise)
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Overall statistics for static parameter (Footprint-wise)

Inner Beam (HH)

MeanMaxMin Bad Occ.
(%)
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15.2770.0635

48.81

-93.55 -90.34 0.000-90.87

15.83 16.43 0.00016.02

18.76 20.14 0.00019.01

21.09

Mean

0.000

-92.39

1264.38

9974.28

20.89

2.000

Bad Occ.
(%)

0.000

218.05

58.02

0.000

299.22 1.25

1258.50 1261.66

10.05

19.185

Min

57.90

-93.35 -92.64

58.13

0.0000

21.48

0.000

Max

Outer Beam (VV) Parameter Specifications
Min

Inci.(Outer)

MaxParameter

Range(Inner)

Inci.(Inner)

Azimuth Diff.

Range(Outer)

Ac.Dist(Outer)

Al.Dist(Outer)

X-Factor

Al.Dist(Inner)

Ac.Dist(Inner)

High Errors

Normal Alarming

Deviations

47.10 49.90
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418/11/2019 9.55 PM Scatterometer Level - 1B Data Quality Evaluation
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Dynamic Range (Data Histograms)
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Dynamic Range (Data Histograms)
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Orbit-wise behaviour of Kp,Kpa,Kpb,Kpc
Inner Beam(HH) Outer Beam(VV)
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Orbit-wise behaviour of SNR
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Orbit-wise behaviour of Incidence,Azimuth,Range,X-Factor
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Doppler Frequency Variation

Footprint wise Doopler frequency variation Inner
Beam (HH)

Footprint wise Doopler frequency variation
Outer Beam (VV)
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Parameter as a function of Latitude

Scan Trace [Outer Beam (VV)]

Latitude Vs Longitude

Scan Trace [Inner Beam(HH)]

Latitude Vs Incidence Angle

Incidence Angle at Scan Interval of 200
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Latitude Vs Range
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Variation in Orbit and Attitude Parameters

Min Roll(deg)

Max Roll(deg)

-0.006852
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1.0Min TimeDifference
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